

Mat Suit No.-13 of 2024

Present: Sri Biplab Shee, J.O. No. WB01232

Order No. 08;  
dt. 01.07.25

Today the date is fixed for S/R.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
No S/R is received as yet. Ld. P.O. is on leave. Hence, adjourned.

To 22.09.25 for S/R. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch. of  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Dinhata

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch. of  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Dinhata